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A RETURN showing (1) the amounts due to Depositors in Trustee Savings Ranks in Great
Britain and Northern Ireland and in the Post Office Savings Bank and (2) the Nominal
Amount of Government Stock and Bonds held on the Post Office Register:—

TRUSTEE SAVINGS BANKS:—

(a) Ordinary Departments

Accrued Interest ...

(b) Special Investment Departments ...

Accrued Interest

TOTAL £

POST OFFICE SAVINGS BANK

Accrued Interest

TOTAL £

GROSS TOTAL ... £

AMOUNT DUE TO DEPOSITORS.

At
31st October,

1951.

£

792,764,000

17,709,000

112,545,000

2,545,000

925,563,000

1,847,790,000

38,470,000

1,886,260,000

2,811,823,000

At
30th September,

1951.

£

785,451,000

16,138,000

112,359,000

2,321,000

916,269,000

1,848,500,000

34,704,000

1,883,204,000

2,799,473,000

At
31st October,

1950.

£

771,278,000

16,975,000

112,246,000

2,513,000

903,012,000

1,908,536,000

39,675,000

1,948,211,000

2,851,223,000

The Accrued Interest shown above is the estimated amount to date, not credited to depositors'
accounts. In the Trustee Savings Banks Interest is generally credited yearly on the 20th November;
in the Post Office Savings Bank it is credited yearly on the 31st December.

NOMINAL AMOUNT OF STOCK AND BONDS HELD.

POST OFFICE REGISTER:—

(a) Trustee Savings Banks Section: —

Held for Depositors

Held for Special Investment
Departments

(b) Post Office Section:—

Held for the Public

Held for the National Debt
Commissioners

TOTAL £

£

93,956,000

15,054,000

1,011,022,000

8,656,000

1,128,688,000

£

93,525,000

14,820,000

1,017,083,000

8,648,000

1,134,076,000

£

87,784,000

14,169,000

1,034,896,000

8,772,000

1,145,621,000

National Debt Office.
14th November, 1951.

N. E. YOUNG,
Comptroller General.


