A RETURN showing (1) the amounts due to Depositors in Trustee Savings Banks in Great Britain and Northern Ireland and in the Post Office Savings Bank and (2) the Nominal Amount of Government Stock and Bonds held on the Post Office Register:—

	Amount due to Depositors.		
	At 31st October, 1951.	At 30th September, 1951.	At 31st October, 1950.
TRUSTEE SAVINGS BANKS:	£	£	£
(a) Ordinary Departments	792,764,000	785,451,000	771,278,000
Accrued Interest	17,709,000	16,138,000	16 ,975,000
(b) Special Investment Departments	112,545,000	112,359,000	112,246,000
Accrued Interest	2,545,000	2,321,000	2,513,000
TOTAL £	925,563,000	916,269,000	903,012,000
POST OFFICE SAVINGS BANK	1,847,790,000	1,848,500,000	1,908,536,000
Accrued Interest	38,470,000	34,704,000	39,675,000
Total £	1,886,260,000	1,883,204,000	1,948,211,000
GROSS TOTAL £	2,811,823,000	2,799,473,000	2,851,223,000

The Accrued Interest shown above is the estimated amount to date, not credited to depositors' accounts. In the Trustee Savings Banks Interest is generally credited yearly on the 20th November; in the Post Office Savings Bank it is credited yearly on the 31st December.

	Nominal Amount of Stock and Bonds Held.		
POST OFFICE REGISTER:	£	£	£
Held for Depositors	93,956,000	93,525,000	87,784,000
Held for Special Investment Departments	15,054,000	14,820,000	14,169,000
(b) Post Office Section:			
Held for the Public	1,011,022,000	1,017,083,000	1,034,896,000
Held for the National Debt Commissioners	8,656,000	8,648,000	8,772,000
TOTAL £	1,128,688,000	1,134,076,000	1,145,621,000

N. E. YOUNG, Comptroller General.

National Debt Office.

Þ

14th November, 1951.